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Division of Child Care & Early Childhood Education

P.O. Box 1437, Slot S140, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437

P: 501.508.8910 F: 501.683.6060 TDD: 501.682.1550

521 Visit Compliance Report

 Licensee: Perimeter of the Ozarks

 Facility Number: 237

 Licensee Address: 2466 SOUTH 48TH STREET
                                 SPRINGDALE AR 72766

 Licensing Specialist: Chelsea Vardell

 Person In Charge:  

 Record Visit Date: 2/6/2023

 Home Visit Date: 2/8/2023

 Purpose of Visit: Self Report Visit

Regulations Out of Compliance:

Regulation Number: 1. 109. 1 .f

Regulation Description: Unprofessional conduct in the practice of child welfare activities shall include, but not
limited to the following:

Findings Description: Due to the facilities failure to comply with the current corrective action agreement,
requiring all self-harm incident be reported to licensing by the next business day, the facility is being cited for a
violation of regulation 109.1.f.

Action Due Date: 

Action Due Description: 

Comply Date: 

Sub Regulation Description: 

 

Regulations Needing Technical Assistance:

 



 
www.arkansas.gov/dhs
Serving more than one million Arkansans each year Page  of 2 2

Regulation Not Applicable:

Regulations Not Correctable:

 

Narrative:

No site visit conducted on this day.

Licensing received notification of a self-harm incident after business hours on 2/3/2023 that occurred on
1/31/2023.

Due to the facilities failure to comply with the current corrective action agreement, requiring all self-harm
incident be reported to licensing by the next business day, the facility is being cited for a violation of
regulation 109.1.f.

Provider Comments:

CCL Staff Signature : Date: 2/8/2023

Provider Signature :  Date: 2/8/2023
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